During the period under review the company has increased its Authorised Share Capital from Rupees 1 

Cr to Rupees 15 Cr by passing special resolution in Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on13th January, 

2025. 

Hence, the Authorised Equity Share Capital as on 31st March, 2025 stood at Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Fifteen Crore) comprising of 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of the face value of Rs. 10/- 

(Rupees Ten) each.  

ISSUED, SUBSCRIBED AND PAID-UP CAPITAL: 

The paid-up Share Capital of the Company as at 31st March, 2025 stood at Rs. 10,54,34,910/- (Rupees Ten 

Crore Fifty-Four Lakh Thirty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Ten Only) comprising of 1,05,43,491 (One 

Crore Five Lakh Forty-Three Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-One) Equity Shares of the face value of 

Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each. The paid-up Share Capital of the Company as on 31st March, 2024 stood at Rs. 

1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Only) consisting of 10,00,000 (Ten Lakh) Equity Shares of the face value